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Tüdrukud, D-klass
60m finaal

1 Adele Lass HG 2000 8,8 8,9
2 Reneli Saumets HG 2000 9,0 9,0
3 Johanna Lipp Lihula G 2000 9,4 9,2
4 Maria Merit Ring Lihula G 2000 9,3 9,2
5 Ogreeta Mõtt Lihula G 9,4 9,3
6 Kristina Tšalova Ridala PK 2000 9,5 9,4
7 Liisa Sadam HG 2000 9,4 9,5
8 Marie Põlluaed HLA 2001 9,3 9,6
9 Susanna Suu HLA 2000 9,6
10 Sandra Laanjõe Kullamaa G 2000 9,7
11 Eliis Maria Koit HG 2001 9,8
12 Anastasija Skatško Nikolai kool 2001 9,8
13 Kati Olesk HLA 2001 9,8
14 Anna Luuk Lihula G 2000 9,9
15 Anita Lipu Kullamaa G 2001 9,9
16 Liisa Truu HG 2000 9,9
17 Riin Rosenberg Ridala PK 2000 10,0
18 Katrin Veek Lihula G 2001 10,1
19 Elis Gill HLA 2000 10,1
20 Laura Vassiljeva Nikolai kool 2000 10,4
21 Karmen Räli HLA 2002 10,4
22 Liisa Greta Koppelmaa Nõva PK 2000 10,6
23 Andrea Garlet Ojamu HG 2001 10,6
24 Aulike Põllumägi Ridala PK 2001 10,6
25 Gerda-Gertrud Klaas Taebla G 2001 10,7
26 Egleli Ott HLA 2000 10,8
27 Eliise Laev Metsküla AK 2000 10,8
28 Grete Sadulsepp Taebla G 2000 11,2
29 Anett Voorel HG 2000 11,2
30 Julia Smirnova Nikolai kool 2001 11,5
31 Kadi Vahtmeister Kullamaa G 2000 11,8

kaugushüpe
1 Anna-Maria Vjazemski HG 2000 4,34
2 Reneli Saumets HG 2000 4,23
3 Adeele Lass HG 2000 3,89
4 Johanna Lipp Lihula G 2000 3,84
5 Kristina Tšalova Ridala PK 2000 3,81
6 Andra Paeste HLA 2001 3,67
7 Elis Tähhe HG 2000 3,66
8 Andrea Garlet Ojamu HG 2001 3,63
9 Ogreeta Mõtt Lihula G 2000 3,60
10 Kati Olesk HLA 2001 3,53
11 Susanna Suu HLA 2000 3,48
12 Karmen Räli HLA 2002 3,48
13 Marian-Merit Ring Lihula G 2000 3,47
14 Anita Lipu Kullamaa G 2001 3,45
15 Liisa Truu HG 2000 3,41
16 Liisa Sadam HG 2000 3,39
17 Marie Põlluaed HLA 2001 3,38
18 Sandra Laanjõe Kullamaa G 2000 3,36



19 Riin Rosenberg Ridala PK 2000 3,35
20 Elis Gill HLA 2000 3,34
21 Anna Luuk Lihula G 2000 3,24
22 Egeli Ott HLA 2000 3,21
23 Aulike Põlluaed Ridala PK 2000 3,18
24 Kärt Kurisman Ridala PK 2001 3,16
25 Kadi Vahtmeister Kullamaa G 2000 3,14
26 Katrin Veek Lihula G 2001 2,97
27 Anna Maria Spiegel HLA 2001 2,93

pallivise
1 Elis Gill HLA 2000 35,5
2 Anna Maria Vjazemski HG 2000 35
3 Liisa Truu HG 2000 34,5
4 Grete Sadulsepp Taebla G 2000 33
5 Anete Matto HLA 2000 33
6 Johanna Lipp Lihula G 2000 32
7 Adeele Lass HG 2000 31
8 Liisa Greta Koppelmaa Nõva PK 2000 30,5
9 Kati Olesk HLA 2001 29,5
10 Aulike Põlluaed Ridala PK 2001 29
11 Anna Luuk Lihula G 2000 28
12 Marie Põlluaed HLA 2001 28
13 Leanika Pärna Taebla G 2001 27
14 Sandra Laanjõe Kullamaa G 2000 27
15 Anett Voorel HG 2000 26
16 Laura Vassiljeva Nikolai kool 2000 26
17 Sandra Kasepõld Ridala PK 2000 25
18 Riin Rosenberg Ridala PK 2000 24
19 Martina Zamatajeva Nikolai kool 2001 24
20 Elis Tähhe HG 2000 22
21 Andra Paeste HLA 2001 22
22 Kristina Tšalova Ridala PK 2000 21,5
23 Reneli Saumets HG 2000 21
24 Gerda-Gertrud Klaas Taebla G 2001 20

kõrgushüpe
1 Anna-Maria Vjazemski HG 2000 1,35
2 Adele Lass HG 2000 1,30
3 Reneli Saumets HG 2000 1,25
4 Andra Paeste HLA 2001 1,25
5 Kati Olesk HLA 2001 1,20
6 Elis Tähhe HG 2000 1,20
7 Liisa Sadam HG 2000 1,15
8 Liisa Truu HG 2000 1,15
9 Karmen Räli HLA 2002 1,15
10 Eliis-Maria Koit HG 2002 1,15
11 Marie Põlluaed HLA 2001 1,15
12 Hanna-Liisa Salf HLA 2002 1,15

600m
1 Anastasija Skatško Nikolai kool 2001 2.00,2
2 Reneli Saumets HG 2000 2.00,6
3 Anna Maria Vjazemski HG 2000 2.05,1
4 Marie Põlluaed HLA 2001 2.09,9
5 Kristina Tšalova Ridala PK 2000 2.10,4



6 Leanika Pärna Taebla 2001 2.11,4
7 Kati Vahtmeister Kullamaa 2000 2.16,3
8 Eliis Maria Koit HG 2002 2.19,6
9 Egleli Ott Kullamaa 2000 2.19,6
10 Grete Sadulsepp Taebla 2000 2.20,6
11 Karmen Räli HLA 2002 2.22,4
12 Kati Olesk HLA 2001 2.23,1
13 Laura Vassiljeva Nikolai kool 2000 2.31,9
14 Eliise Laev Metsküla 2000 2.32,4
15 Sandra Laanjõe Kullamaa 2000 2.33,2
16 Aulike Põllumägi Ridala PK 2001 2.35,2
17 Anette Matto HLA 2.37,7
18 Elizaveta Gudina Nikolai kool 2001 2.53,2

Tüdrukud, C-klass
60m finaal

1 Anett Triebstock HG 1998 8,7 8,6
2 Simona Liisbet Seppi Uuemõisa 1999 8,9 8,9
3 Geerit Kikut HG 1998 9,0 9,1
4 Natalia Kim Nikolai kool 1999 9,0 9,4
5 Julia Panotšik Nikolai kool 1998 9,4 9,4
6 Lisette Ulla HG 1998 9,1 9,4
7 Kristi Kütt Taebla G 1998 9,1 10,4
8 Helikka Kallus Ridala 1998 9,0
9 Kristi Selgis Kullamaa 1998 9,1
10 Maris Esko Kasari PK 1998 9,1
11 Kärt Vassar HLA 1999 9,1
12 Laura Kasepõld Kullamaa 1998 9,2
13 Hanna-Maria Sell HLA 1998 9,3
14 Ksenja Ivanova Nikolai kool 1999 9,5
15 Merilyn Tamm HLA 1999 9,7
16 Pille-Riin Simann Kullamaa 1999 9,7
17 Hanna-Maria Tamm Taebla G 1998 9,7
18 Legle Kurnim Lihula G 1999 10,1

kaugushüpe
1 Maris Esko Kasari 1998 4,41
2 Geerit Kikut HG 1998 4,24
3 Hanna Maria Sell HLA 1998 4,21
4 Simona Liisbet Seppi Uuemõisa 1999 4,20
5 Lisete Ulla HG 1998 4,13
6 Elisabeth Fofilov HG 1998 4,00
7 Madli Rahuvarm HG 1998 3,97
8 Greete Tikerpuu HG 1998 3,83
9 Pille-Riin Seimann Kullamaa 1999 3,80
10 Laura Kasepõld Kullamaa 1998 3,74
11 Kaisa Õunas Kullamaa 1999 3,55
12 Helikka Kallus Ridala 1998 3,59
13 Kärt Vassar HLA 1999 3,50
14 Lisette Karja Taebla 1999 3,40
15 Jana Zjabkina Uuemõisa 1999 3,40
16 Kristi Kütt Taebla 1998 3,36
17 Regle Kurnim Lihula 1999 3,33
18 Merilyn Tamm HLA 1999 3,32
19 Ksenja Ivanova Nikolai kool 1999 3,27
20 Andra Salumaa Kullamaa 1998 3,23



21 Sigrid Hallik HLA 1998 3,23
22 Ragne-Rae Posti Taebla 1998 3,17
23 Pille-Riin Pragi HG 1999 2,91

pallivise
1 Hanna-Maria Tamm Taebla 1998 55
2 Greete Tikerpuu HG 1998 45
3 Lisete Ulla HG 1998 42
4 Julia Panotšik Nikolai kool 1998 41
5 Madli Rahuvarm HG 1998 39,5
6 Eleonora Voevodina Nikolai kool 1999 38,5
7 Maris Esko Kasari 1998 37,5
8 Rahel Rae Taebla 1998 35
9 Geerit Kikut HG 1998 34
10 Andra Salumaa Kullamaa 1998 32,5
11 Ragne-Rae Posti Taebla 1998 32
12 Kai Kivastik Kullamaa 1999 30,5
13 Lisette Karja Taebla 1999 30
14 Kristi Selgis Kullamaa 1998 30
15 Meeri-Kris Veersalu Ridala 1998 30
16 Anastasija Kolnik Nikolai kool 1998 25
17 Kärt Vassar HLA 1998 25
18 Merilyn Tamm HLA 1999 25
19 Pille-Riin Pragi HG 1999 24

kõrgushüpe
1 Madli Rahuvarm HG 1998 1,45
2 Elisabeth Fofilov HG 1998 1,40
3 Anett Triebstock HG 1998 1,35
4 Lisete Ulla HG 1998 1,30
5 Geerit Kikut HG 1998 1,30
6 Simona-Liisbet Seppi Uuemõisa 1999 1,25
7 Jana Seppi Uuemõisa 1998 1,10

600m
1 Lisete Ulla HG 1998 2.01,8
2 Madli Rahuvarm HG 1998 2.05,6
3 Geerit Kikut HG 1998 2.06,2
4 Anett Triebstock HG 1998 2.06,9
5 Andra Salumaa Kullamaa 1998 2.11,9
6 Carina Bogdanov Taebla 1998 2.12,1
7 Angeelika Siitmaa Kullamaa 1999 2.20,9
8 Carmen Treu Kullamaa 1998 2.23,2
9 Sigrid Hallik HLA 1998 2.29,0
10 Ragne-Rae Posti Taebla 1998 2.49,8

kuulitõuge 3kg
1 Madli Rahuvarm HG 1998 9,62
2 Rahel Rae Taebla 1998 8,31
3 Hanna-Maria Tamm Taebla 1998 8,21
4 Elisabeth Fofilov HG 1998 7,97
5 Lisete Ulla HG 1998 7,92
6 Anett Triebstock HG 1998 7,78
7 Laura Kasepõld Kullamaa 1998 7,56
8 Maris Esko Kasari 1998 7,34
9 Kai Kivastik Kullamaa 1999 7,09



10 Meeri-Kris Veersalu Ridala 1998 6,76
11 Listte Karja Taebla 1999 6,66
12 Simona Liisbet Seppi Uuemõisa 1999 5,49
13 Kärt Vassar HLA 1998 5,28
14 Anete Matto HLA 1998 5,04

Tüdrukud, B-klass
100m finaal

1 Laura Talve HWG 1996 13,9 13,8
2 Laura Kasenurm Nikolai kool 1997 14,3 14,3
3 Regina Kändla Kullamaa 1996 14,1 14,3
4 Greete Lätt Kullamaa 1996 14,7 14,4
5 Merili Salumaa Kullamaa 1996 15,3 14,5
6 Piia Katharina Vaan Kasari 1997 14,7 14,6
7 Kelly-Tonili Hiiemäe Ridala 1997 14,9 15,0
8 Malin Kisant HWG 1997 14,8 15,1
9 Merili Kisant HG 1996 15,4
10 Leonora Pahalina Nikolai kool 1997 15,8
11 Anett Vilipuu HWG 1997 15,8
12 Mari Jürjer Ridala 1996 15,9
13 Kertu Orul HG 1997 16,4
14 Diana Velberg HG 1997 16,5
15 Jana Konstantinova Nikolai kool 1997 17,7

kaugushüpe
1 Piia Katharina Vaan Kasari 1997 4,19
2 Regina Kändla Kullamaa 1996 4,08
3 Laura Talve HWG 1996 4,05
4 Kelly-Tonili Hiiemäe Ridala 1997 4,04
5 Greete Lätt Kullamaa 1996 3,90
6 Laura Kasenurm Nikolai 1997 3,81
7 Merili Salumaa Kullamaa 1996 3,68
8 Kertu Orul HG 1997 3,60
9 Anett Vilipuu HWG 1997 3,59
10 Mari Jürjer Ridala 1996 3,42
12 Deana Poks Taebla 1997 3,39
13 Diana Velberg HG 1997 3,37
14 Laura Allmäe Taebla 1996 3,30

odavise 500g
1 Kelly-Tonili Hiiemäe Ridala 1997 27,97
2 Lisete Ulla HG 1998 27,78
3 Regina Kändla Kullamaa 1996 26,37
4 Ana Laura Kaasik HG 1996 23,23
5 Johanna Leht Kullamaa 1997 22,47
6 Geerit Kikut HG 1998 19,24
7 Laura Talve HG 1996 13,16

kuulitõuge 3kg
1 Malin Kisant Uuemõisa 1997 9,51
2 Johanna Leht Kullamaa 1997 9,16
3 Ana Laura Kaasik HG 1996 8,98
4 Anett Vilipuu HWG 1997 8,67
5 Kelly-Tonili Hiiemäe Ridala 1997 8,66
6 Regina Kändla Kullamaa 1996 8,61
7 Laura Talve HWG 1996 7,99



8 Piia Katharina Vaan Kasari 1997 7,50
9 Merili Salumaa Kullamaa 1996 7,29
10 Marleen Randpere HWG 1996 7,16

kõrgushüpe
1 Laura Talve HWG 1996 1,45
2 Laura Allmäe Taebla 1996 1,45
3 Malin Kisant Uuemõisa 1997 1,40
4 Kelly-Tonili Hiiemäe Ridala 1997 1,30
5 Regina Kändla Kullamaa 1996 1,30

800m
1 Karina Nosova Nikolai 1996 2.48,9
2 Regina Kändla Kullamaa 1996 2.52,9
3 Deana Poks Taebla 1997 2.55,4
4 Kelly-Tonili Hiiemäe Ridala 1997 3.00,3
5 Greete Lätt Kullamaa 1996 3.01,3
6 Greete Sammal HWG 1996 3.03,1
7 Anna Golovnja HG 1996 3.03,8
8 Laura Kasenurm Nikolai 1997 3.07,4
9 Merili Salumaa Kullamaa 1996 3.13,7

Poisid, D-klass
60m finaal

1 Kevin Sakson HG 2000 8,9 8,9
2 Siim Suitsberg HG 2000 9,4 9,0
3 Kristofer Kikut HG 2001 9,1 9,5
4 Robin Ulla HLA 2000 9,6 9,6
5 Tanel Liivo HG 2000 9,6 9,6
6 Reno Mark Lihula 2000 9,6 9,7
7 Erik Marleen HLA 2000 9,6 9,7
8 Martin Teppan Metsküla 2000 9,2 9,8
9 Eenok Nõlvak HG 2000 9,8
10 Hain Hansman Ridala 2000 9,8
11 Stener Tisler Uuemõisa 2000 9,8
12 Eerik Salf HLA 2000 9,8
13 Andre Karja HLA 2000 9,8
14 Marten Valk Ridala 2001 9,9
15 Tauno Reeder Taebla 2001 9,9
16 Rocco Mõtt Lihula 2001 10,0
17 Germo Pärna Taebla 2000 10,0
18 Raul Neeme Lihula 2000 10,0
19 Jarmo Lempe Ridala 2002 10,1
20 Krismar Liiv Lihula 2000 10,1
21 Tony Sepp HLA 2000 10,2
22 Sven Makienko HG 2001 10,2
23 Ago Martin Mäesalu Uuemõisa 2000 10,6
24 Mark Metshein 2000 10,7
25 Artur Haug Nikolai 2000 10,8

kaugushüpe
1 Kevin Sakson HG 2000 4,57
2 Martin Teppan Metsküla 2000 4,05
3 Tanel Liivo HG 2000 4,00
4 Robin Ulla HG 2000 3,94
5 Marten Valk Ridala 2001 3,91



6 Joosep Lillemägi Taebla 2000 3,84
7 Andre Karja HLA 2000 3,80
8 Siim Suitsberg HG 2000 3,79
9 Krismar Liiv Lihula 2000 3,76
10 Eenok Nõlvak HG 2000 3,75
11 Erik Marleen HLA 2000 3,70
12 Tony Sepp HLA 2000 3,66
13 Reno Mark Lihula 2000 3,58
14 Mattias Ristmägi Taebla 2000 3,57
15 Hain Hansman Ridala 2000 3,52
16 Raul Neeme Lihula 2000 3,36
17 Robin -Villem Erisalu Uuemõisa 2000 3,36
18 Reio Mikk Uuemõisa 2000 3,33
19 Jarmo Lempe Ridala 2002 3,27
20 Margo Turu Kullamaa 2000 3,25

kõrgushüpe
1 Siim Suitsberg HG 2000 1,35
2 Kevin Sakson HG 2000 1,30
3 Robin Ulla HLA 2000 1,30
4 Kristofer Kikut HG 2001 1,15
5 Mattias Ristmägi Taebla 2000 1,15
6 Sven Makienko HG 2000 1,15
7 Tony Sepp HLA 2000 1,10
8 Rauno Tapner HLA 2000 1,10

pallivise
1 Andre Karja HLA 2000 55
2 Morten Saar HG 2000 53,5
3 Erik Marleen HLA 2000 50,5
4 Tauno Reede Taebla 2000 48,5
5 Martin Teppan Metsküla 2000 47
6 Joosep Lillemägi Taebla 2000 46
7 Robin Ulla HLA 2000 45
8 Valeri Tšentšik Nikolai 2000 45
9 Ruslan Sergatšov Nikolai 2000 43
10 Hain Hansman Ridala 2000 43
11 Rauno Tapner Uuemõisa 2000 41
12 Stenver Tisler Uuemõisa 2000 40
13 Marten Valk Ridala 2001 39
14 Tony Sepp HLA 2000 37,5
15 Reno Mark Lihula 2000 35,5
16 Margo Turu Kullamaa 2000 35
17 Rocco Mõtt Lihula 2000 35
18 Jarmo Lempe Ridala 2002 34
19 Nikita Jampolski Nikolai 2001 20

1000m
1 Martin Teppan Metsküla 2000 3.35,1
2 Ruslan Sergatšov Nikolai 2000 3.27,1
3 Morten Saar HG 2000 3.52,1
4 Robin Villem Erisalu Uuemõisa 2000 3.59,5
5 Raul Neeme Lihula 2000 4.09,9
6 Siim Suitsberg HG 2000 4.12,9
7 Gennadi Roos Nikolai 2000 4.15,4



Poisid, C-klass
60m finaal

1 Andres Dobõšev-Proosväli HG 1998 7,8 7,8
2 Urmet Pärna Taebla 1998 8,0 7,9
3 Aleksei Jermolin Taebla 1998 8,0 8,2
4 Kaarel Virroja HG 1998 8,1 8,3
5 Kert Mändla Kullamaa 1999 8,5 8,4
6 Rasmus Nikkel Lihula 1999 8,5 8,7
7 Denis Liivo HG 1998 8,7 8,7
8 Kristo Simulask HG 1998 8,4 8,8
9 Silver Tülp Taebla 1999 8,9
10 Kaarel Koit Ridala 1998 8,9
11 Ben-Ranno Nõmmik Metsküla 1999 8,9
12 Joonas Alekand Taebla 1998 9,0
13 Robin Uus HWG 1999 9,1
14 Kaur Muuli HLA 1999 9,3
15 Karl Mäger Lihula 1999 9,3
16 Ken Sarapuu Lihula 1998 9,3
17 Kasper Vao Uuemõisa 1998 9,4
18 Ainar-Sten Junker Metsküla 1999 9,7
19 Sven Tõnning Taebla 1999 9,9
20 Raul Paju HLA 1999 9,9
21 Marek Judanov Uuemõisa 1998 10,1
22 Joosep Bork Lihula 1998 10,2
23 Eero Kungla Lihula 1999 10,4
24 Ivar Avi Ridala 1999 10,6

kaugushüpe
1 Andres Dobõšev-Proosväli HG 1998 5,04
2 Kristo Simulask HG 1998 4,71
3 Joonas Alekand Taebla 1998 4,41
4 Ben-Ranno Nõmmik Metsküla 1999 4,34
5 Denis Liivo HG 1998 4,22
6 Kert Mändla Kullamaa 1999 4,13
7 Kevin Kaskla Kullamaa 1998 4,12
8 Aleksei Jermolin Nikolai 1998 4,12
9 Siim Pikkaro HLA 1998 3,98
10 Mattijo Pärkson Ridala 1998 3,82
11 Werner-Veiko Kleinod Lihula 1998 3,78
12 Kaarel Koit 1998 3,76
13 Ainar-Sten Junker Metsküla 1999 3,70
14 Karl Mäger Lihula 1999 3,63
15 Marek Judanov Uuemõisa 1998 3,47
16 Viktor Šarapkov Nikolai 1999 3,34
17 Eero Kungla Lihula 1999 3,34
18 Kristjan Kaevats Kullamaa 1999 3,31
19 Joosep Bork Lihula 1998 3,31
20 Ken Sarapuu Lihula 1998 2,72

pallivise
1 Erki Mitman Noarootsi 1999 60,5
2 Kert Mändla Kullamaa 1999 59
3 Karl Mäger Lihula 1999 58,5
4 Andres Dobõšev-Proosväli HG 1998 55,5
5 Egert Jakobi HWG 55,5
6 Markus Kliss Uuemõisa 52,5



7 Robin Uus HWG 52
8 Peeter-Kait Kallas Nõva 1998 51,5
9 Ivar Avi Ridala 1999 49,9
10 Kristo Simulask HG 1998 47
11 Marko Maisalu HG 1999 46
12 Kaarel Virroja HG 1998 45
13 Siim Pikkaro HLA 1998 44,5
14 Dmitri Zaporov Nikolai 1998 43,5
15 Karel Saarkopli HG 1999 42,5
16 Johann Ojassoo Uuemõisa 42
17 Sven Tõnning Taebla 1999 39,5
18 Ben-Ranno Nõmmik Metsküla 1999 38
19 Ainar-Sten Junker Metsküla 1999 38
20 Viktor Šarapkov Nikolai 1999 36,5
21 Kristjan Iman Nõva 1999 35
22 Pavel Parhomets Nikolai 1998 34

kuulitõuge 4kg
1 Erki Mitman Noarootsi 1999 10,51
2 Andres Dobõsev-Proosväli HG 1998 9,57
3 Peeter-Kait Kallas Nõva 1998 9,23
4 Aleksei Jermolin Taebla 1998 8,62
5 Kaarel Virroja HG 1998 8,61
6 Rasmus Nikkel Lihula 1999 8,49
7 Robin Uus HWG 1998 7,97
8 Kaarel Koit Ridala 1998 7,69
9 Kristjan Iman Nõva 1999 7,43
10 Raul Paju HLA 1999 6,84
11 Siim Pikkaro HLA 1998 6,83
12 Eero Kungla Lihula 1999 6,76
13 Kevin Kaskla Kullamaa 1998 6,76
14 Josep Bork Lihula 1999 5,37
15 Rauno Tapner Uuemõisa 1999 5,36

kõrgushüpe
1 Kristo Simulask HG 1998 1,55
2 Erki Mitman Noarootsi 1999 1,55
3 Kaarel Virroja HG 1998 1,50
4 Siim Pikkaro HLA 1998 1,45
5 Kaarel Koit Ridala 1998 1,35
6 Aleksei Jermolin Taebla 1998 1,35
7 Kaur Muuli HLA 1999 1,30
8 Mattijo Pärkson Ridala 1998 1,30
9 Markus Kliss Uuemõisa 1999 1,25
10 Rasmus Nikkel Lihula 1999 1,25

1000m
1 Aleksei Jermolin Taebla 1998 3.18,3
2 Erki Mitman Noarootsi 1999 3.28,3
3 Rasmus Nikkel Lihula 1999 3.30,7
4 Ben-Ranno Nõmmik Metsküla 1999 3.36,9
5 Ainar-Sten Junker Metsküla 1999 3.42,3
6 Siim Pikkaro HLA 1998 3.42,6
7 Kristo Enn HLA 1999 3.44,5
8 Kristjan Kaevats Kullamaa 1999 3.48,8
9 Raul Paju HLA 1999 3.52,9



10 Mattijo Pärkson Ridala 1998 3.59,2
11 Tarmo Kokvel Ridala 1999 4.03,2
12 Kevin Kaskla Kullamaa 1998 4.05,0

Poisid, B-klass
100m finaal

1 Kert Pääbo Lihula 1996 12,7 12,2
2 Lauri Leier HG 1996 13,0 12,3
3 Jan Rosenberg Ridala 1997 12,9 12,8
4 Kert Aavere HG 1996 13,0 13,0
5 Aare Vihman Martna 1996 13,2 13,1
6 Mihkel Vichterpal Ridala 1996 13,3 13,3
7 Ergo Kessel Taebla 1997 13,3 13,3
8 Linnar Reppo Ridala 1996 13,3 14,8
9 Kustas Seimann Kullamaa 1996 13,3
10 Indrek Tsimmer HWG 1997 13,8
11 Simo Kariler Ridala 1996 13,8
12 Karl-Markus Mäesalu HWG 1996 14,0
13 Sven Põldäär Kasari 1995 14,2
14 Carl Vinkel Lihula 1996 14,2
15 Markus Pastjan Lihula 1996 14,3
16 Renee Tamm Kullamaa 1996 14,4
17 Kristopher Aljaste HWG 1997 14,5

kaugushüpe
1 Erki Tops Taebla 1996 5,50
2 Gregor Alton Taebla 1996 5,35
3 Ergo Kessel Taebla 1997 5,16
4 Sven Põldäär Kasari 1995 5,06
5 Aare Vihman Martna 1996 5,03
6 Mihkel Vichterpal Ridala 1996 5,02
7 Roland Ernets HG 1996 5,01
8 Teet Laur Randlaine Taebla 1997 4,90
9 Jan Rosenberg Ridala 1997 4,85
10 Kristopher Aljaste HWG 1997 4,84
11 Simo Kariler Ridala 1996 4,84
12 Kert Pääbo Lihula 4,76
13 Lauri Leier HG 1996 4,72
14 Linnar Reppo Ridala 1996 4,60
15 Kustas Seimann Kullamaa 1996 4,60
16 Renee Tamm Kullamaa 1996 4,53
17 Markus Pastjan Lihula 1996 4,49
18 Kuldar Veek Lihula 1996 4,33

kuulitõuge 4kg
1 Kristopher Aljaste HWG 1997 11,97
2 Lauri Leier HG 1996 11,89
3 Aare Vihman Martna 1996 11,23
4 Kert Aavere HG 1996 10,92
5 Kert Kaljusaar HWG 10,71
6 Renee Tamm Kullamaa 1996 10,52
7 Reio Tapner HWG 1996 9,98
8 Jan Rosenberg Ridala 1997 9,88
9 Joonas Järve Nõva 1996 9,83
10 Artjom Telityn Nikolai 1997 9,73
11 Gregor Alton Taebla 9,42



12 Sven Põldäär Kasari 1995 9,26
13 Marten Jõevee Kullamaa 1995 9,26
14 Mihkel Vichterpal Ridala 1996 8,99
15 Markus Rääli HG 1997 8,98
16 Tiit Laur Randlaine Taebla 1997 8,71
17 Kustas Steimann Kullamaa 1996 8,86
18 Kauri veskioja HG 1996 8,06

odavise 600g
1 Kristopher Aljaste HWG 1997 38,79
2 Lauri Loorits Taebla 1997 36,95
3 Priidu Kuusk Taebla 1996 36,48
4 Reio Tapner HWG 1996 35,26
5 Erki Mitman Noarootsi 1999 33,58
6 Peeter-Kait Kallas Nõva 1998 33,05
7 Lauri Leier HG 1996 31,35
8 Markus Rääli HG 1997 27,96
9 Kert Aavere HG 1996 22,29

kõrgushüpe
1 Lauri Leier HG 1996 1,55
2 Ergo Kessel Taebla 1996 1,55
3 Markus Lember Ridala 1996 1,50
4 Aare Vihman Martna 1996 1,50
5 Kristopher Aljaste HWG 1997 1,50
6 Reio Tapner HWG 1996 1,50
7 Mihkel Vichterpal Ridala 1996 1,45
8 Kert Kaljusaar HWG 1,40
9 Simon Jakobson HG 1997 1,40
10 Markus Rääli HG 1997 1,35

1500m
1 Igor Skatško Nikolai 1996 4.49,1
2 Marten Jõevee Kullamaa 1995 4.52,5
3 Kert Pääbo Lihula 1996 5.03,3
4 Kauri Veskioja HG 1996 5.03,9
5 Simo Kariler Ridala 1996 5.09,7
6 Mikk Päeske HG 1997 5.11,7
7 Anti Manni HWG 1997 5.13,5
9 Daniil Andrianov Nikolai 1997 5.15,0
10 Tamor Jürgens HWG 5.25,8
11 Markus Pastjan Lihula 1996 5.27,6
12 Markus Lember Lihula 1997 5.30,1
13 Markus Rouhiainen HWG 1997 6.17,7
14 Mihkel Vichterpal Ridala 1996 6.19,8

4*100m
TD-klass

1 HG 1.00,9
2 Lihula 1.01,7
3 HLA 1.05,3
4 Ridala 1.07,1
5 Kullamaa 1.08,5

TC-klass



1 HG 57,8
2 Kullamaa 1.01,1
3 Nikolai 1.02,4
4 Uuemõisa 1.03,2
5 Taebla 1.04,1

TB-klass
1 Kullamaa 1.00,2
2 HWG 1.01,9
3 Ridala 1.02,2
4 HG 1.02,8
5 Nikolai 1.03,1

PD-klass
1 HG 1.00,2
2 Nikolai 1.09,3
3 HLA 1.03,7
4 Lihula 1.05,6
5 Taebla 1.06,2
6 Ridala 1.06,3
7 Uuemõisa 1.08,2

PC-klass
1 HG 55,1
2 HWG 58,1
3 Taebla 59,1
4 Lihula 1.00,4
5 Kullamaa 1.00,7
6 Ridala 1.02,7
7 Uuemõisa 1.04,3

PB-klass
1 Ridala 53,1
2 Taebla 53,3
3 HG 53,6
4 HWG 53,7
5 Lihula 53,9
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